pow
er conversion solutionsFocus Catalog
Worldwide Capability
Engineering Expertise
Leading Edge Technology
Award Winning Support
Our Commitment to Quality
Technology leader in DC/DC power conversion

Although we stock hundreds of standard products, your application may require a custom design. When it does, look to Bel Power for an innovative, cost-effective
solution. For the past 60 years, we’ve been designing and manufacturing custom electro-mechanical assemblies for the global market.
How to order MicroSIP Series
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
VRAE-01E1A0 5.5  - 13.8V 0.6 - 5.1V 1.5A 7.65W 0.4 x 0.41 x 0.284
VRAE-03E1A0 4.5  - 13.8V 0.59 - 5.1V 3A 15W 0.65 x 0.41 x 0.32
VRAE-06E1A0 4.5 - 13.8V 0.59 - 5.1V 6A 30W 0.65 x 0.41 x 0.295
VRAE-10E1A0 4.5 - 13.8V 0.59 - 5.1V 10A 50W 0.65 x 0.41 x 0.32
VRPC-10AT5A* 10.2 - 13.8V vddq/2 10A 25W 2.5 x 0.55 x 0.37
VRAE-08ET50* 5.0 - 13.8V vddq/2 8A 7.2W 0.65 x 0.41 x 0.4
* Tracking regulator
Additional part numbers can be found on our web site.
Custom designs are available on request. Email techhelp@belf.com to submit your specific application needs.
Data sheets with electrical and mechanical specifications are available at www.belpower.com.

All product is RoHS EU Directive 2002/95/EC compliant.
RoHS Compliant
How to order VRMs
VRM Spec Part Number Input Voltage Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Connector
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
VRM8.5 VRPG-30A3A1 10.3 - 13.2V 1.05 - 1.825V 30A 55W PTH 2.4 x 1.25 x 0.5
VRM9.0 G7NA-30D180 3 - 15V 1.05 - 1.825V 30A 55W Goldfinger 2.75 x 1.5 x 0.48
VRM9.0 VRNB-60A160 10.8 - 13.2V 1.1 - 1.65V 60A 100W PTH 3.8 x 1.0 x 0.81
VRM9.1 GRNB-81A180 10.8 - 13.2V 1.1 - 1.85V 81A 150W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.35 x 0.59
VRM10.0 GRNC-60A160 10.3 - 13.2V 0.83 - 1.6V 56A 90W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.2 x 0.364
VRM10.1 GRNC-C2A160 10.3 - 13.2V 0.83 - 1.6V 120A 192W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.2 x 0.962
VRM10.1 GRNC-C2A160 10.3 - 13.2V 0.83 - 1.6V 120A 192W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.2 x 0.962
VRM10.2 GRNC-C5A250 10.8 - 13.2V 0.80 - 2.5V 150A 375W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.2 x 0.962
VRM11.0 GRND-40A160 10.8 - 13.2V 0.82 - 1.6V 60A 72W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.055 x 0.393
VRM11.0 GRND-90A161 10.8 - 13.2V 0.82 - 1.6V 90A 144W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.06 x 0.77
VRM11.0 GRND-55A160 7.5 - 13.2V 0.82 - 1.6V 55A 88W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.055 x 0.393
VRM11.1 VRP1-30E2AD 4.5 - 13.2V 0.5 - 1.6V 30A 48W PTH 1.59 x 0.61 x 0.65
VRM11.1 VRP4-C2E1A0 6.5 - 13.2V 0.5 - 1.6V 120A 196W PTH 2.4 x 1.1 x 0.8
VRM11.1 VRP4-C0E1A0 6.5 - 13.2V 0.5 - 1.6V 100A 160W PTH 2.4 x 1.1 x 0.8
VRM11.1 GRND-C2A160 10.8 - 13.2 V 0.5 - 1.6V 120A 192W Goldfinger 3.8 x 1.2 x 0.7
VRM12 VRNE-60ED10 6.5 - 13.8 V 0.6 - 1.52V Dual 60A / 15A 60W PTH 2.5 x 1.3 x 0.27

8
Onboard Power System Controller RoHS Compliant
How to order Digital Power System Controller
Controllers
Design Features
• Digital signal processor (DSP) based with Bel firmware
• Power up and power down sequencing logic
• Fault detection and reporting
• I2C SMBus or PMBus compatible serial interface options
• Voltage margining via closed loop trim
• Configurable through serial interface
• Customizable through software
• Programmed parameters saved in non-volatile memory
• Intelligent configuration capability
Part Number Input Voltage
Control and Monitor
Power Block Number
Montior VRM
Number
Monitor Analog Input
Number
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
TRKB-80D62ER 3.3V 6 2 1 0.551 x 0.551 x 0.055
Specifications
• SMD package
• 44 pin PQFP
• 64 pin PQFP
• 100 pin PQFP
• Max input voltage 3.3V
Description
This on board power system controller provides a cost effective high performance solution for controlling, monitoring, and
sequencing multiple Point of Load (POL) converters on a system board.
A new power control system comprises a digital power manager (DPM) and a plurality of power blocks each adapted to con-
vey regulated power to a load. In this system, the power blocks only include the power part of the conventional non-isolated
DC/DC converters, signal sampling and conversion circuits to provide analog voltage signal representing output voltage, out-
put current, temperature, etc., and the driving circuits to receive pulse width modulation (PWM) signals that drive the switch-
ing devices. The closed-loop voltage control and protection functions required for the plurality of power blocks are not in-
cluded within the power blocks, but integrated into the digital power manager by making full use of the calculation capability
and peripheral resources of the digital power manager. The digital power manager further comprises a non-volatile memory
containing a plurality of registers, including a digital power manager configuration register, a power block set-up register, a
power block monitor register, and a user-definable space. The digital power manager is adapted to program and monitor each
of the multiple power blocks operation. The digital power manager further comprises a user interface, such as an I2C inter-
face, adapted to receive programming data from the host user system and send monitoring data thereto.
How to order TRKF Power Controllers
Part Number Input Voltage
Control and Monitor
POL Number
Montior VRM
Number
Monitor Analog Input
Number
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
TRKF-44D62ER 3.3V 4 0 2 0.472 x 0.472 x 0.043

Custom designs are available on request. Email techhelp@belf.com to submit your specific application needs.
Data sheets with electrical and mechanical specifications are available at www.belpower.com.
How to order 1/8 Brick Isolated Series
xxx = V20 (1.2V), V50 (1.5V), V80 (1.8V), 025 (2.5V), 033 (3.3V), 050 (5.0V), 085 (8.5V), 120 (12.0V).
All models above are Active High parts. Change the last letter to “L” to indicate Active Low.
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
0RCY-50Txxx 36 - 75V 8.5V / 12V 5.9A / 6A 72W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.49
0RCY-50U033 18 - 62.5V 3.3V 12.1A 40W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.72
0RCY-50U120 18 - 75V 12V 5A 60W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.47
0RCB-60Txxx 36 - 75V 1.2V / 1.8V / 2.5V / 5.0V 25A / 25A / 20A / 10A 50W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.374
0RCY-60Txxx 36 - 75V 1.5V / 2.5V 15A / 15A 38W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.41
0RCY-60Uxxx 18 - 75V 3.3V / 5.0V / 12V 15A / 15A / 7A 84W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.49
0REB-60Txxx 36 - 75V 3.3V / 12V 15A / 15A 60W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.334
0RCY-75T050 36 - 75V 5.0V 15A 75W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.395
0RCY-80Rxxx 18 - 36V 1.8V / 12V 30A / 10A 120W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.50
0RCY-85Txxx 36 - 75V 1.5V / 2.5V / 12V 30A / 25A / 8.33A 100W 2.30 x 0.896 x 0.395
0RCY-C0TV20 36 - 75V 1.2V 50A 60W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.40
0RCY-C2Txxx 36 - 60V 1.2V / 3.3V / 12V 50A / 30A / 12A 144W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.37
0REB-C0Txxx 36 - 75V 3.3V / 5.0V 25A / 20A 100W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.334
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
GAQC3V330P 18 - 36V 3.3V 30A 100W 2.28 x 0.90 x 0.385
GAQC5V020P 18 - 36V 5.0V 20A 100W 2.28 x 0.90 x 0.385
0RCY-30U03C 18 - 62.5V 3.3V 8A 26.4W 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.95
RoHS Compliant
At Bel Power, we listen to our customers. This allows us to develop innovative, high quality products to meet changing requirements. Your success is built on our
continuous attention to all of your major design concerns including flammability, voltage breakdown, high temperature materials, packaging constraints, and RoHS
compliance.

Bel’s 1/4 Brick isolated converter series provides up to 400W of output power from a nominal 48V input and are designed to
be highly efficient and low cost. Select models operate from an ultra-wide range 18 – 75V source.
How to order 1/4 Brick Isolated Series
xxx = V20 (1.2V), V50 (1.5V), V80 (1.8V), 033 (3.3V), 050 (15.0V), 070 (7.0V), 120 (12.0V), 150 (15.0V), 240 (24.0V), 280 (28.0V). All models without “L” suffix above
are Active High parts. Change the last letter to “L” to indicate Active Low.
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
0RQ1-C5Txxx 36 - 75V 1.8 / 3.3 / 5.0 / 7.0 / 12V 60 / 45 / 30 / 20 / 8A 150W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.40
0RQ1-T0T120 36 - 75V 12V 25A 300W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-72TV20 36 - 75V 1.2V 60A 72W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RQB-C0Txxx 36 - 75V 3.3/5.0V 30/20A 100W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-C0Uxxx 18 - 75V 1.2/1.5/1.8/2.5/3.3/5.0/12V 30/30/30/30/25/20/8.35A 100W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.395
0RQB-C5R050 18 - 36V 5.0V 30A 150W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.395
0RQB-C5Txxx 36 - 75V 1.2 / 1.5 / 1.8 / 2.5 / 12V 50 / 50 / 50 / 50 / 12A 144W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.395
0RQB-C5Uxxx 18 - 75V 5V / 12V / 15V 30A / 12A / 8A 150W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-C8TV20 36 - 75V 1.2V 100A 120W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-D0Txxx 36 - 75V 12/28V 18/7A 216W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-D2T120 36 - 75V 12V 18A 216W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.42
0RQB-Q0T12W 36 - 75V 12V 33A 400W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-Q2T060 36 - 75V 6.5V 60A 390W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-T0R120 18 - 36V 12V 20A 240W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RQB-T0T120 36 - 75V 12V 25A 300W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RX3-D2T120 36 - 75V 12V 18A 216W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RXW-80T54L 36 - 75V 54V 1.5A 85W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RXW-80T68L 36 - 75V 68V 1.2A 86W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
0RXW-C0T96L 36 - 75V 96V 1.0A 96W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.54
0RQB-Q2T096 36 - 75V 9.6V 40A 384W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.5
0RQB-D0U033 18 - 75V 3.3V 30A 100W 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.39
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
G2PC3V345P 36 - 75V 3.3V 45A 148W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.38
G2PWxVx60P 36 - 75V 1.2V / 1.5V / 1.8V / 2.0V /2.5V 60A 120W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.38
0RQB-C0T34L 36 - 75V 18 - 34V 3A 102W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
GMDC12V08 18 - 36V 12V 8A 96W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
GMDW12V08 36 - 75V 12V 8A 96W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
GMDW15V06 36 - 75V 15V 6A 90W 2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50
RoHS Compliant

Custom designs are available on request. Email techhelp@belf.com to submit your specific application needs.
Data sheets with electrical and mechanical specifications are available at www.belpower.com.
How to order 1/2 Brick Isolated Series
xxx = V20 (1.2V), V50 (1.5V), V80 (1.8V), 025 (2.5V), 033 (3.3V), 050 (5.0V), 120 (12.0V).
All models without suffix “L” above are Active High parts. Change the last letter to  “L” to indicate Active Low.
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
0RH1-Q5T280 36 - 75V 28V 16A 450W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RHB-C0Q150 9 - 36V 15V 6.67A 100W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.55
0RHB-C5Txxx 36 - 75V 3.3V, 5.0V 50A, 30A 165W, 150W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.42
0RHB-D0Txxx 36 - 75V 1.2/1.5/1.8/2.5/3.3/5.0/12V 80/80/80/80/70/48/20A 96/120/144/200/231/240/240W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.42
0RHB-D3T280 36 - 75V 28V 7A 230W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RHB-F5S530 38 - 60V 54V 10.2A 550W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RHB-H0T120 36 - 75V 12V 50A 600W 2.4 x 2.30 x 0.5
0RHB-T5Txx0 36 - 75V 1.2V / 28V 120A / 12.5A 144W / 350W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RHB-T6T120 36 - 75V 12V 30A 360W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RHW-D0Txxx 36 - 75V 1.2V / 3.3V 60A 72W / 200W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RXW-C5T48L 36 - 75V 48.5V 3A 150W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
0RXW-D0T72L 36 - 75V 72V 2.8A 200W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.5
RoHS Compliant

The Full Brick is an isolated DC/DC converter that operates from a nominal 48V source. These units will provide up to 700W
of output power from a nominal 48V input. Bel’s Full Brick converters are designed to be highly efficient and low cost.
How to order Full Brick Isolated Series
All models above are Active High parts. Change the last letter to “L” to indicate Active Low. 0RFB-F5T096 has a fixed heatsink.
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage
Max
Output Current
Max
Output Power
Package
L x W x H
(inches)
0RXC-75TD30 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.8V  15A / 1.5A 77W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.427
0RXU-75TD10 36 - 75V +12V / -12V 5A / 1.5A 78W 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.48
0RXW-35TD20 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.5V 6A / 8A 35W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.424
0RXW-45TD10 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.2V 8A / 13A 45W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RXW-45TD20 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.5V 8A / 12A 45W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RXW-45TD30 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.8V 10A / 10A 45W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RXW-45TD40 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.6V 8A / 12A 45W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RXW-45TD50 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.0V 8A / 13A 45W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.45
0RXW-35TD20 36 - 75V 3.3V / 1.5V 6A / 8A 35W 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.424
0RXW-65TD10 36 - 75V +12V / -12V 2.7A / 2.7A 65W 2.22 x 1.45 x 0.46
0RXW-65TD30 36 - 75V +12V / -12V 2.7A / 2.7A 65W 2.22 x 1.45 x 0.45
SRXA-40TD10 36 - 72V 1.5V / 1.2V 15A / 15A 54W 2.3 x 1.5 x 0.47
SRXA-50TD10 36 - 72V 3.0V / 2.0V 10A / 10A 62W 2.3 x 1.5 x 0.48
SRXA-60TD10 36 - 72V 4.5V / 3.0V 10A / 10A 60W 2.3 x 1.5 x 0.48
Part Number Input Voltage Nominal Output Voltage